MICRO SWITCH
The 50SW11 -50 keyboard is ideally suited to various
types of batch data entry applications, especially key
punch . Th is keyboard more than meets the needs of
the data entry market for long life and high reliability.
It can be eas ily modified for use with other data entry
devices, such as key-to-tape or key-to-d isc, by chang
ing certain button legends. Key array is similar to that

trouble-free keyboard performance.
If the 50SW11 -50 doesn 't meet your exact require
ments, we can supply prototype keyboards t~ilored
to your needs through our PROM (programable read -
only memory). See the inserted designer's kit, or con
tact your nearest MICRO SWITCH branch office for
complete information .
features
HIGH RELIABILITY AND LONG LI FE
SIX BIT BINARY CODE r
FAMILIAR KEYPUNCH ARRAY
N-KEY ROLLOVER
"OFF-THE-SHELF AVAILABILITY"
PROM CAPABILITY
DATA ENTRY KEYBOARD
3.025
.480±.020
'
.28
~~~COMMENDED MOUNTING
"'MENSION
product sheet SOSWll-50
CPS SIDE
OF BOARD
+5V
TERMINATION DETAIL
~AREA RESERVED FOR I ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
.15 I. i---------12.260±.030----------"
- -------12.560±.045-------
E LECTRICAL DATA
Power Requirements +5 Volts DC + 5% @ 400 milli-
amps max.
-12Volts DC + 20% @ 70 milli-
amps max.
Keyboard ground @ 0 Volts
NOTE: Tolerances include ripple.
Data Key Outputs Logic "O" : +0.6 Volts DC max.
(Positive Logic) @ 1.6 milliamps (sinking).
Logic "l": +2.55 Volts DC min.
@0.12 milliamps max. (sourcing) .
Timing: Data bits are held in
memory until the next key de-
pression.
OUTPUT INTERFACE
Card-edge outputs with gold-plated terminals accept stan
dard connectors such as: Cinch-Jones #251-15-30-160 or
equivalent.
BUTTONS
MICRO SWITCH two-shot molded truncated buttons: Blue
button with white legend stat ions: 10, 22, 23, 24, 36, 37,
38, 50, 51 , and 52 .
Dark gray with white legend stations: 2, 7, 8, 11, 12, 13,
14, 26, 27, 29, 39, 40, 43, 53, and 54. All remaining keys
white with black legends. Space bar is white.
Page 2
Function Key Outputs
Strobe Outputs
KEY ROW OFFSET
3/ 8-3/16-3 / 8 inch.
KEY SPACING
Key Unoperated: +0.4 Volts DC
max. @ 3.2 milliamps (sinking).